63462

'96 NO: 10 P3:35

Vol\_<u>M98\_Page\_41167</u>

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss.

		Filed for record at request of:
		Aspen Title & Escrow
		on this <u>10th</u> day of <u>November</u> A.D., <u>1998</u>
		at 3:35 o'clock P. M. and duly recorded
		in Vol. <u>M98</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> Page <u>41167</u>
When recorde	ed return to:	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
PETERSON		By Kattlen Rosal
c/o REGIO	NAL THE CTER OF A	Fee \$15.00
c/o REGIONAL TRUSTEE SERVICES 720 - 7th Avenue Suite #400		Deputy
Seattle, WA	. 98104	
	0-71	
Loan No.	660012-00-110801	0982407
		Trustee No. 21242
Appoin	tment of Successor Trustee :	and Deed of Full Reconveyance
Dated	June 14, 1996	and a set of run Reconveyance
Recording No	20090	Recorded June 19, 1996
Rerecord as	20050	
County of	KLAMATH	BOOK: M96 Page: 18222 State: OR
		State: OR
Trustors:	RICHARD T. PETERSON AND BA	
		RBARA S. PETERSON
Trustee:	ASPEN TITLE CO	
Beneficiary:	TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SET	
Whereas the un		
trustee in the place	ce and stead of the trustee named and ha	ry a Specific and Limited Power of Attorney to appoint a new s recorded that document in the above mentioned county.
NOW	THEREFORE	and accument in the above mentioned county
SERVICES COR	POPATION	the undersigned hereby appoints REGIONAL The company
#400 Seattle, WA	98104, as successor trustee under said tr	he undersigned hereby appoints REGIONAL TRUSTEE association whose address in Washington is 720 - 7th Ave. rust deed, it to have all the powers of said original trustee,
entre torunvit	LI.	and the second and powers of said original trustee
obligations secure	d by the Deed of True i	ciary a written request to reconvey, reciting that the
person(s) legally e	entitled thereto, all the estate now held by	ciary a written request to reconvey, reciting that the tisfied, does hereby Reconvey Without Warranty, to the it under said Deed of Trust
IN WI	INFSS WHEREOF	it under said Deed of Trust.
by their duly aut	horized officer(s).	e hereunto caused their names to be signed and affixed hereunto
TRANSAMERICA	A FINANCIAL SERVICES DIO	
NKA HOUSEHOI	LD FINANCE CORPORATION II	REGIONAL TRUSTEE SERVICES CORP.
Ву		By Marilie Schu
Joseph H. Sipavich		Marilee Hakinen Treasurer
State of Washingto		State of Washington )
County of King	)	County of King
	)	On 16/05 1998, before me personally appeared
()n <u>10 (</u> 3, 1998, be	efore me personally	
	SIDIVICE Afformation Count	
for Household Finance Corp. II, icknowledged that he signed the same as his		that said instrument was signed on behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and she acknowledged caid instru
ordinary act and deed for said principal factor.		and an or record of and instrument to be its web-
ises mercin mentio	100. 350 OU oath statas that	Let the beed.
and power of attom	ey has not been revoked.	Rebecca N. Spencer NOTARY BULLICE ALL
-L'alle	-14 Spence	Rebecca N. Spencer
lebecca N. Spencer		NOTARY PUBLIC for the State - CWL 1

Re NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington Residing at Redmond. Expires 02-15-02

REBECCA N SPENCER STATE OF WASHINGTON NO' 20" --- PUBLIC H. CHARGE DEAR 35-19-45

15

NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington Residing at Redmond. Expires 02-15-02

REBECCA N SPENCER
STATE OF WASHINGTON
NO'APY PUBLIC
NT CONNISSION COMPLET 2-15-02